must present a balance sheet at the beginning of the preceding period when it makes a retrospective

restatement. As the identified errors occurred prior to the 2017/18 comparative year, opening balances for

assets, liabilities and net worth have been restated for the earliest prior period presented, with the inclusion

of a restated balance sheet for the financial years 2016/17 and 2017/18 on pages 36 to 37 of the financial

statements.

The following table demonstrates the impact on the following line items in the Balance Sheet for the

financial years 2016/17 and 2017/18:

2016/17 2017/18

Land and Buildings (PPE)

The following restatement for the Movement in Reserves Statement for Unusable Reserves was also

required. For the relevant line items, the restated prior period Movement in Reserves Statement for the

2017/18 comparative is provided with the current year information on page 35 of the financial statements.

ANNUAL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2018/19

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

41

5. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT - NON CURRENT ASSETS (PROPERTY VALUATIONS) Continued

Originally

Stated

Restated Restatem't  Originally

Stated

Restated Restatem't

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

(6,842) (6,842) 0 (17,355) (19,043) (1,688)

(10,513) (12,201) (1,688) 5,210 5,317 107

(10,513) (12,201) (1,688) 5,210 5,317 107

(17,355) (19,043) (1,688) (12,145) (13,726) (1,581)

Effect on Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2016/17 and 2017/18

Originally

Stated

Restated Restatem't  Originally

Stated

Restated Restatem't

£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s

(940) 748 1,688 (445) (552) (107)

8,763 10,451 1,688 (6,419) (6,526) (107)

10,513 12,201 1,688 (5,210) (5,317) (107)

42

The following restatement to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for revaluation of non

current assets in Other Comprehensive Income and Expenditure was also required. For the relevant line

items, the restated prior period Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for the 2017/18

comparative is provided with the current year information on page 34 of the financial statements.

2016/17 2017/18

Balance at the end of

the reporting period

(Surplus)/Deficit on

revaluation of non current

assets

Other Comprehensive

Income and Expenditure

2016/17 2017/18

Balance at the start of